
DESCRIPTION:

(*) Includes Pallet Wt.:  20 @ 50 lbs. ea. = 1,000 lbs. Product Liability Information/Material Safety Data available upon request.

Properties Typical Values ASTM Test Method

Part Number
Gallon UPC 
Case UPC
Case SCC-14
Pack/Unit Case
Weight/Cube
Case Dimensions

Cases Per Pallet
Pallets/Cases per Truck
Units per Truck
Truckload Weight*
Pallet Size
Pallet Weight (inc. A/F & pallet)

Cases/Rows High

36
20/720
4,320
42,760lbs.
48”L x 40”W x 533/4”H
2,138 lbs.
9/4

BENEFITS:

READY USE GREEN
CONVENTIONAL GREEN FORMULA

USA
MADE IN THE

Specific Gravity 60/60˚F
Freezing Point
Boiling Point
pH
Reserve Alkalinity
Ash, Wt %
Silicon, ppm
Chloride, ppm
Auto Finish
Color

1.070-1.080
-34˚F(-37˚C)  Max.
265˚F (130˚C) Min.
10.0-11.0
5.0-7.0
2.5 Max.
125 Max.
25 Max.
No Effect
Green

50%Concentration

265Boiling Point*

Freezing Point -34

Protection Chart (ºF)
*Using a 15 lb. pressure cap

50/50 PREDILUTED

• Compatible with All Conventional (Green) Antifreeze
• For use in:  Ford + Chrysler 2000 + earlier, GM 1995 + earlier, 

All makes all models, 1989 + earlier
• Provides Year-Round Protection Against Damaging Rust 

and Corrosion
• Prediluted Ready Use formula for topping off

PEAK® READY USE® Antifreeze + Coolant is a conventional 
(green), ethylene glycol based antifreeze for older 
automotive and light duty diesel applications. PEAK 
READY USE Antifreeze + Coolant provides protection 
from freezing, overheating, rust and corrosion when 
used as recommended.

RUAB53   
0-74804-00225-6
0-74804-10225-3
1-00-74804-00225-3  
6/1 Gallon ( 3.78 Liters)
57 lbs./1.37 cu. ft.
15.8”L X 12.6”W X 12.25”H 

D-1122
D-1177
D-1120
D-1287
D-1121
D-1119

D-3634
D-1882 *At sea level atmospheric pressure with 15lb. pressure cap. 

The boiling point decreases about 2˚F per 1,000 feet of
altitude and increases about 2.5˚F per pound developed
in the system. 
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