

DESCRIPTION:

PEAK® READY USE® Antifreeze + Coolant is a conventional (green), ethylene glycol based antifreeze for older automotive and light duty diesel applications. PEAK READY USE Antifreeze + Coolant provides protection from freezing, overheating, rust and corrosion when used as recommended.

BENEFITS:

- Compatible with All Conventional (Green) Antifreeze
- For use in: Ford + Chrysler 2000 + earlier, GM 1995 + earlier, All makes all models, 1989 + earlier
- Provides Year-Round Protection Against Damaging Rust and Corrosion
- · Prediluted Ready Use formula for topping off



Properties	Typical Values	ASTM Test Method
Specific Gravity 60/60°F	1.070-1.080	D-1122
Freezing Point	-34°F(-37°C) Max.	D-1177
Boiling Point	265°F (130°C) Min.	D-1120
рН	10.0-11.0	D-1287
Reserve Alkalinity	5.0-7.0	D-1121
Ash, Wt %	2.5 Max.	D-1119
Silicon, ppm	125 Max.	
Chloride, ppm	25 Max.	D-3634
Auto Finish	No Effect	D-1882
Color	Green	

Protection Chart (°F) *Using a 15 lb. pressure cap		
Concentration	50%	
Boiling Point*	265	
Freezing Point	-34	

*At sea level atmospheric pressure with 15lb. pressure cap. The boiling point decreases about 2°F per 1,000 feet of altitude and increases about 2.5°F per pound developed in the system.

Part Number	RUAB53	Cases Per Pallet	36
Gallon UPC	0-74804-00225-6	Pallets/Cases per Truck	20/720
Case UPC	0-74804-10225-3	Units per Truck	4,320
Case SCC-14	1-00-74804-00225-3	Truckload Weight*	42,760lbs.
Pack/Unit Case	6/1 Gallon (3.78 Liters)	Pallet Size	48"L x 40"W x 53 ^{3/4} "H
Weight/Cube	57 lbs./1.37 cu. ft.	Pallet Weight (inc. A/F & pallet)	2,138 lbs.
Case Dimensions	15.8"L X 12.6"W X 12.25"H	Cases/Rows High	9/4

(*) Includes Pallet Wt.: 20 @ 50 lbs. ea. = 1,000 lbs. Product Liability Information/Material Safety Data available upon request.





